	999 3:46PM 07-29-1999 101104966	H SHEET No. 2027 ARTY. 275 COMMERCE Patent and Trademag Office Patent and Trademag Office the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	The of the verying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
į	- TONKA CORPORATION	Name: THE WALT DISNEY COMPANY
	615 Elsinore Place	Name. This wast broken continue
	Cincinnati, OH 45202	Internal Address:
2	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 500 South Buena Vista St.
25	General Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State	City: Burbank Slate: CA ZIP: 91521
<u>.</u>	Other	Individual(s) citizenship
[Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ General Partnership
2	3. Nature of conveyance:	Umited Partnership
<u>-</u>		© Corporation-State Delaware
-	Assignment Marget Marget Change of Name	If assignee is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative
1	Other	designation is attached: U Yes U No ;==
- 1	7 . W O-t May 9 1994	(Designations must be a separate document/from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No □
	Execution Date: May 9, 1994	حرب المستعدد المستعدد والمستعدد والمستعدد والمستعدد المستعدد المستعدد المستعدد المستعدد المستعدد والمستعدد المستعدد المستعدد والمستعدد والمستعد والمستعدد والمستعد والمستعدد والمستعدد والمستعدد والمستعدد والمستعدد والمستعدد وال
	(4) Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	8. Trademark registration No.(s)
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	(8, Total number of applications and
]	Name: THE WALT DISNEY COMPANY	
	Internal Address: Attn: Anne Nielsen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
- 1		⊠ Enclosed
	-	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 500 South Buena Vista St.	8. Deposit account number:
- {	Offy: Burbank State: CA ZIP: 6848	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
l	City: Burbank State: CA ZIP: 6848	THIS SPACE
	• DO NOT USE	ING SPACE
		32160145
	of the original document Peter F. Nolan	matton is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 24, 1994
	V.P Assistant General Counsel Name of Person Signing	Skgnature Date
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total or miner of peaces comprising cover sheet:

15. 1999 J:401M

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TONKA CORPORATION, a Minnesota Corporation located and doing business at 615 Elsinore Place, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 (hereinafter "TONKA"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark GARGOYLE and owns a registration for the same, Registration No. 1,100,890 issued August 29, 1978; and

WHEREAS, THE WALT DISNEY COMPANY, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521 (hereinafter "DISNEY"), wishes to acquire any and all right, title and interest in and to the trademark which TONKA may have, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Registration No. 1,100,890;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TONKA hereby assigns unto DISNEY all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Registration No. 1,100,890.

In testimony whereof, the undersigned has executed this instrument at Concernate; Okici , this 9 day of may , 1994.

TONKA CORPORATION

By: Jon Meg. ratt AML
Title: V. P. Mouleting

30013 94

LU RAĐEMARK OFFIOF

TRADEMARK REEL: 001936 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 07/23/1999